

Chaffey College

## PUBLIC NOTICE

## Adjournment of the Regular Meeting of the Chaffey College Chino Community Center Oversight Committee

The Regular Meeting of the Chaffey College Chino Community Center Oversight Committee scheduled for September 16, 2021, at 1 p.m. has been adjourned to September 28, 2021, at 2 p.m. Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, dated March 17, 2020, members of the Community Center Oversight Committee of the City of Chino and Chaffey Community College District, staff, and the public will participate in this meeting via videoconference.

Sent/posted: Wednesday, September 1, 2021

By: Eva Ramirez Secretary of the Chaffey College Chino Community Center Oversight Committee